Illinois law.

Section 665.410  Dental Examination Requirement 

Except as otherwise provided in this Subpart, all children in kindergarten and the second, sixth, and ninth grades of any public, private, or parochial school shall have a dental examination in accordance with the timetable set forth in Section 665.420.  The examination shall be performed by a licensed dentist.  Each public, private, and parochial school must give notice of this dental examination requirement to the parents and guardians of students at least 60 days before May 15 of each school year.  (Section 27-8.1(1.5) of the School Code) 
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